<b>RESOLUTION NO. 20</b>	)24 -
--------------------------	-------

## **RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** AMENDING THE LIST OF NUMBERS AND CLASSIFICATIONS OF POSITIONS WITHIN SOLANO COUNTY

Resolved, that the Solano County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed; and,

Further resolved, that the Solano County Board of Supervisors does hereby amend, modify and/or alter its Allocation List of Positions of Solano County as set forth below:

	- N					Depart	tmental	Total Posi	tions
Department	Budget Unit	Class No.	Position Control No.	Class Title	Effective Date	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Change
DA - Victim/ Witness Program	6514	413190	16968	Victim Witness Assistant – Extend LT through 12/31/25	11/24/24	8.00	6.50	8.00	0.00
Director of Huma	70 TResour			Date	29/21	ł			

Director of Human Resources [

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on by the following vote:

AYES:	SUPERVISORS	
NOES:	SUPERVISORS	
EXCUSED:	SUPERVISORS	

MITCH H. MASHBURN, Chair Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

**BILL EMLEN, Clerk** Solano County Board of Supervisors

By:

Veronica Lake, Deputy Clerk